Art. FFA/FGA-Seite 170
以上信息仅供参考，埃克美迅公司保留修改
的权利，恕不另行通知
The above information is  for reference only and
Eicmation reserves the right to alter without prior
notice
DESIGN

举例说明：比如
蝶阀
Ordering example: e.g.
Actuator
    1.字符
产品
7 + 8.字符
口径
2+3.字符
阀体/内件
4.字符
密封
5.字符
压力标准
6.字符
连接
 PA=气动执行器 13=Ø52
14=Ø63
15=Ø75
16=Ø83
17=Ø92
18=Ø105
19=Ø125
20=Ø140
21=Ø160
22=Ø190
23=Ø210
24=Ø240
25=Ø270
26=Ø300
27=Ø350
28=Ø400
0=0-90°
1=0-120°
2=0-135°
3=0-150°
4=0-180°
5=0-270°
 9.字符
产品
10.字符
功能
11.字符
材质
12 + 13.字符
规格
14.字符
密封
1=铝合金
2=不锈钢
1=双作用
2=单作用常闭
3=单作用常开
1=NBR
2=HNBR
3=FKM
15.字符
结构
16.字符
行程
1=齿轮
执行器
      A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Pressure criteria
F.
Connection
G + H.

38=40"
39=44"
Ordering example: e.g.
Butterfly valve
FGA23D1621-KL411111
=ISO5211 Low load butterfly valve,A36/304,Metal,PN6,GB Flange,DN100,Electric actuator 50Nm, 220VAC,
Explosion proof grade IP67,On/Off+dry contact
Art. FGA-KL-Seite 180
尺寸/Dimension
PN6/10
H
Ød LØd
H
A A BB
L
Wafer Flange
Model Torque(NM) L H L H
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 527.5 -
KL121111 50 170.5 121 540 -
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 552.5 479.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 565 492
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 562.5 510.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 575 523
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 582.5 578.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 595 591
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 622.5 593.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 635 606
KL111111 50 165.0 140.5 647.5 606.5
KL121111 50 170.5 121 660 619
KL111311 100 211.5 154 733.5 837.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 747 851
KL111311 100 211.5 154 783.5 867.5
KL121311 100 217.5 139 797 881
KL111511 200 259 186 883 934
KL121511 200 217.5 139 862 913
KL111511 200 259 186 943 962
KL121511 200 217.5 139 922 941
KL111711 400 259 186 1013 986
KL121711 400 266.5 170 1023 996
KL111711 400 259 186 1063 1014
KL121711 400 266.5 170 1073 1024
KL111911 600 259 186 1173 1042
KL121911 600 266.5 170 1183 1052
KL111911 600 259 186 1203 1109
KL121911 600 266.5 170 1213 1119
311
340